" DALMEX

1| — — b | TREMIX'

SPARE PARTS LIST

Vacuum Pump Unit with Petrol engine P4001B

TREMIX
www.dalmex.net




T DALMEX

OFARLE FAI

Date 2009-06

Pos Part No

1 021636

2

3

4 D604000665
4 D604000667
5 D604045922
6

7 D604000666
8 000625

9 045771

10 001635

11 D604011466
12 045921

13 001560

14

15

16 045920

17

18 D604045505
19 D604045504
20

21

Description

Chassis

Nut

Screw

Suction coupling
Rubber packing
Suction hose connection
Chain 8 links
Blind sheet
Hexagon pipe
Gasket
Over-centre catch
Vacuum tank
Reduction valve compl.
Star knob

Nut

Washer

Valve housing
Screw

Valve packing
Valve screw

Stop screw
Rubber string

M8 Nyloc
M6S 8x20

KRL dia 2 mm

RSK 1309 1 1/4”

ML6M 12
BRB 13/24

MCS 5X10

P6SS M5X5
dia 4 mm, L=5 mm

Qty

NNRPRPRAMRPRRPRPRPREPNRPRNRPRPRPOWOENER

R LEH DS

TREMIX P4001B

11

RE P4001B EN 10



ﬁ DALMEX

—— | s D | TREMIX'

P SRS S SRt

'r_.._‘.__

——
b % vou
I
1
i e
|
|
I
i
I
b g
| & o
= g
] = L
_________________________ -
=

62
63

64
65

/
66

22 23[B]35 [€] 60

67

I

69 68
10

10

1A

1
o

RE P4001B EN 10



T DALMEX

H e S | TREMIX

TREMIX P4001B

Date 2009-06

Pos Part No Description Qty
22 031989 Bracket 1
23 D604001638  Vacuum gauge 1
24 D604011467  Pump body 1
25 D604032004  Impeller 1
26 Key 10x8x20 R 1
27 D604001671  Tolerance ring 7870 1
28 D604045913  Sealing washer 1
29 D604000363  V-ring V35A 2
30 D604000364  V-ring V45A 1
31 D604045911  Packing ring 1
32 D604031878  Valve plate compl. 1
33 Pin FRP 2,5X24 1
34 D604031845  Pump packing 1
35 031936 Cover plate socket 1

11

RE P4001B EN 10



ﬁ DALMEX

— | b | TREMIX

2223[B]35 [€] 60

1 2 nT

RE P4001B EN 10



T DALMEX

FARKE FAI

Date 2009-06

TREMIX P4001B

Pos Part No

36

37 D604000084
38 D604000367
39 D604045727
40 4700000435
41

42

43 000365

44

45 000728

46

47

48 000729

49 D604045709
50 000004

51

52

53

54

Description

Gear box

Ball bearing
Packing set
Pump shaft
Circlip
Washer

Screw

Packing ring
Screw

Oil level gauge
Screw
Washer

Plug

Gear wheel - pump shaft
Ball bearing
Key

Stud bolt
Washer

Nut

6007
40x62x06

SGH 62
SRKB 9/35/3
M6S 8X25
12,7X18X1,5
MC 6S 12X25
HFE/AT R %"
M6S 12X25
BRB 12/24/2
TCF R 3/8”

6005 2RS
8X7X20 R
M8X38

BRB 8,4/16/1,5
M8 NYLOC

Qty

AADRPRPRPRRPOWRRPRRERRERRERERER

" | TREMIX

11

RE P4001B EN 10



TREMIX'

9 89 , 0L
A TR 89 69

P
— v o
95— ]
gg—4 v

o

¥5 £5 28

68
hm _____ "

DALMEX

v/

1

RE P4001B EN 10




3% DALMEX
e e Srhre ra

Date 2009-06

TREMIX P4001B

~ | TREMIX

Pos

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Part No

045914
D604045708
001634
D604000366
000730
001633
031986
046131

D604001447
4700000404
045941

Description

Spacing sleeve

Gear wheel - engine shaft

Key

O-ring

Pipe plug

Engine compl.
Handle

Vibration damper
Pop nail

Plug kapsto
Screw
Pneumatic tyred wheel
Circlip

Rubber damper
Screw

Washer

7x7x33 Honda
9,19x2, 62

R 3/8”

Honda G 400 SB5

TAP/D 58
GPN 300 V19
MC6S 12X50

SgA 25

M6S 12X90
BRB 13/24

Qty

BNNEANNNANRRRRERRER

11

RE P4001B EN 10



TREMIX'

9 g9 _ 1]
9 W -9 19 89 69

LS

9
qq

¥6 €6 26—
6E
IS
oS 14
b —
e LE

DALMEX

v/

1

RE P4001B EN 10




T DALMEX

FARKE FAI

" | TREMIX

Date 2009-06

TREMIX P4001B

Pos Part No Description Qty
71 046007 Tank lid 1
72 D604000664  Suction coupling 1
73 D604001256  Hose clamp SK 49 1
74 D604001232 Hose 1%, L=5 M 1
75 030358 Name plate 1
76 Screw M6S 12X50 3
77 Washer TBRB 13/24 5
78 Screw CSSB 10X9,5 2
79 045943 Cover plate 1
80 045936 Tie bar 3
81 Screw M6S 8X40 6
82 Screw MCS 6X40 4
83 Nut M6 Nyloc 4
84 000737 Knee pipe, brass 90° 1/4” 1
85 000701 UF-coupling R 1/4” 1
86 001640 Hose @ 5/12 mm, L =110mm 1
87 001524 Hose clamp 11/17 mm 2
88 D604045756  Splash shield 1

RE P4001B EN 10
10



{ DALMEX

— — ] b [ TREMIX

82
1 T

8

auL
SRR A

-
=) e =
" T
= ﬁ ® Pe =

g i * b

d-"—ﬂ

/I E\TX |
|+ : I B oo
E.__._ T I o

- il —

|
- | -
= - ==
=

[

~

‘

miain
' 4

\
/
=

S

N
| [ ]
T/ ] /]|

S
9

RE P4001B EN 10

11



T DALMEX

H e S | TREMIX

TREMIX P4001B

Date 2009-06

Pos Part No Description Qty
89 D604045947  Filter socket compl. 1
20 045951 Sealing washer 1
91 045949 Bushing 1
92 045952 Socket end 1
93 045946 Filter compl. 1
94 045966 Filter 1
95 045950 Sealing washer 1
96 045074 Label - reduction valve 1
97 001641 Label - instr.for pump 1
98 001588 Label - instr. for mat 1
99 045460 Rubber washer 4
100 Washer square 14/40/4 4
101 Nut M12 Nyloc 4

RE P4001B EN 10
12



{ DALMEX

| b | TREMIX

9% w0101 4\

—~94

nnnnnn

82
1 T

“[g
]

y
zi
. IWe
A (6SF
g

16
17 78 19
\
[\
Ies
= 7|
T X
H\
2 87 86 85 B84
90 | 91

f

4 15

3
@®

i

7
|

(= \ .
=

[ ]

Wt 13
S

i
v 7“7 o
St 1:3;/ =
ﬂssns;as 88

L1

www.dalmex.net

RE P4001B EN 10



T DALMEX

FARKE FAI

~ | TREMIX

Date 2009-06

TREMIX P4001B

Pos

PR OCO0O~NOOOOPR~W!' NP

[ @]

Part No

D604043732
D604000664
D604000667
D604001256
D604001232
D604044072
D604000615
D604043862
D604044016
D604000664
D604000667
D604001256
D604001232

Description

Suction hose compl.
Suction coupling
Rubber packing

Hose clamp
Vacuum hose
Hose nipple
Ball valve

Tapered hose connection
Suction hose ext.compl.
Suction coupling

Rubber packing

Hose clamp
Vacuum hose

Repair set for suction mat

SK 49
1%", L=15M

11/4”

SK 49
1%", L=15M

Qty

PFNNNRPRREPRRERNRRE R

11

14

RE P4001B EN 10



ﬁ DALMEX

I - TREMIX

]

I

B.1:963:10

www.dalmex.net

RE P4001B EN 10



DALMEX

R

)
s A

=

— R LEH DS

TREMIX P4001B

Pos Part No Number of units
1-5 5-25 25-50 50-100

4 665 - 2 4 8
- 667 3 6 8 12
7 666 1 2 4 5
9 45771 1 2 3 5
10 1635 - 2 4 8
12 45921 1 2 5 10
23 1638 1 3 5 10
24 11467 - 1 2 5
25 32004 1 2 5 10
26 - 1 2 5 10
27 1671 2 4 6 10
28 45913 1 3 5 10
29 363 2 4 6 10
30 364 1 3 4 8
31 45911 1 3 6 10
32 31878 2 4 6 10
34 31845 1 3 4 8
36 21606 - - 1 2
37 084 1 2 5 10
38 367 2 4 6 10
39 45727 - 1 2 5
40 435 - 1 2 5
41 - - 1 2 5
43 365 - 1 2 5
45 728 1 2 5 10

11




W DALMEX
|| —— e .| TREMIX'
TREMIX P4001B
Pos Part No Number of units
1-5 5-25 25-50 50-100

48 729 - 1 2 5
49 45709 - 1 2 5
50 004 1 2 5 10
51 - 1 2 4 5
52 - - 4 8 16
55 45914 - - 1 2
56 45708 - 1 2 5
57 1634 1 2 4 5
58 366 - 2 4 8
59 730 1 2 5 10
60 1633 - 2 3 5
66 1447 - 1 2 5
67 404 2 5 8 10
72 664 1 2 5 10
86 1640 - 1 2 5
87 1524 - 2 5 10
88 45756 1 2 5 10
89 45947 - 1 2 5
90 45951 1 2 5 10
91 45949 - 2 4 8
93 45946 - 2 5 10
94 45966 1 3 6 10
95 45950 1 2 5 10




" DALMEX

1| E—— L | TREMIX

TREMIX
www.dalmex.net

Nordic Construction Equipment AB, PO Box 8001, SE-141 08 Kungens Kurva, Sweden.
Tel. +46 (0)8 603 32 00. Fax. +46 (0)8 646 72 61, www.tremix.com

RE P4001B EN 10



